

St Mary's Campus **P** 07 4754 6333 A 59-69 Mary Street

Mt Carmel Campus P 07 4787 1744 A 6-8 Hackett Terrace Charters Towers QLD 4820 | Charters Towers QLD 4820 | Charters Towers QLD 4820

P 07 4787 1744 **F** 07 4787 4986 E office@columba.catholic.edu.au **A** PO Box 274

The Roman Catholic Trust Corporation for the Diocese of Townsville \mid CRICOS Provider Code 01824G

www.columba.catholic.edu.au



2023

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

CRICOS Courses: P-6 Primary: 099506M 7-10 Junior Secondary: 086283F 11-12 Senior Secondary: 086284E

TUITION FEES	Estimated Cost Per Year
Annual Tuition Fee: P-6 Year 7-Year 12	\$A 21,916.00 \$A 27,789.00
Student Levies (Resource P-Yr 12 and Locker Levy Yr 7 –Yr 12)	\$A 440.00
College Building Fund Levy- per family	\$A 400.00
Parents & Friends Association Levy- per family	\$A 100.00
SUB-TOTAL - Year Prep – Year 6 Primary SUB-TOTAL - Year 7- Year 12 Secondary	\$A 22,816.00 \$A 28,729.00
NON – TUITION FEES	Estimated Cost Per Year
Boarding Fees & Boarding Levy	\$A 19,436.00
Health Insurance – to be paid annually in advance for each year of study. 2023 BUPA approx. annual rate 20/01/2023 to 31/12/2023	\$A 1,335.00
Stationery and Student Workbooks Booklists for each subject and year level	\$A 500.00 to \$A 600.00
Uniforms – Initial Year - as per uniform list	\$A 1,500.00
College Camps, Retreats and Class Excursions - as advised during course of year (Year 5- Year12)	\$A 200.00 to \$A 2,500.00
QCAA (Queensland Curriculum & Assessment Authority) Moderation Fee 11 & 12 only based on approximate costs.	\$A 779.75
Computer - Laptop BYOD (HP recommended)	\$A 900.00
Otania ant Onland Dhatan and ID Onad	ΦΛ
Student School Photos and ID Card	\$A 50.00 to \$A 100.00
SUB-TOTAL	\$A 24,701.00 to \$A 27,151.00

OPTIONAL EXTRA FEES	
Formal Year 12 (tickets & clothing) - optional	\$A 500.00
Year 12 Jersey - optional	\$A 140.00
Mobile Phone - optional	\$A 500.00
Sporting Team Games – extra-curricular - optional	\$A 100.00 - \$A 500.00
Cattle Club – Training & Exhibitions - optional	\$A 650.00
Confraternity - Rugby League (Males) & Netball (Females) - optional	\$A 1,400.00
Personal Requirements - as per suggested list of personal items	\$A 860.00
Pocket Money – personal items	\$A 100.00

Additional Information International Student Fee Schedule

'Fees' for a student, where the term is used in the Columba Catholic College Fee Collection Policy and Procedures, shall comprise all of the fees, levies and charges listed on page one (as updated from year to year) that are applicable to that student. All fees are payable in Australian Pollars

MEDICAL INSURANCE

Full Fee Paying Students are required by the Federal Government to take out medical cover under the **Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) Scheme**. The student will be required to provide proof of acceptable medical insurance cover.

FEES & CONFIRMATION OF ENROLMENT

A minimum of six months (1 Study Period) tuition fees are required in advance at the time the enrolment is confirmed.

The student's Confirmation of Enrolment (CoE), required for the student's visa application, will be issued on receipt of the *Overseas Student Health Cover* and advance tuition fees.

Boarding fees include all meals and laundering during term time.

Basic medical care is provided to boarders through the College Health Centre by a registered nurse during term time. Other medical services may be arranged through the Health Centre when required and will incur additional costs payable to the service provider.

All fees are charged per Semester.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

The College's preferred method of payment is via Bpay, bank account (Australian) or credit card. VISA or MasterCard are accepted and EFTPOS facilities are also available at the Mt Carmel Campus Office.

We can provide payment method detail information upon request.

The College office is open from 8:00am to 4:00pm Monday to Friday (closed public holidays and a period between Christmas and New Year).

Fees are for 2023 and may be subject to change.

The College reserves the right to amend its Schedule of Fees during the school year.